
Price Schedule for ICT Networks and Peripherals in PemaGatshel Dzongkhag for FY 2024-2025

Sl. Item Name & Description Unit Winner

Quoted
Amount (In

Nu.)
1 Box Lamla Enterprise 575

2 Box
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 320
3 Drum/Meter B.D Commercial 68

4 No B.D Commercial 89
5 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 3999
6 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 19999

7 No Lamla Enterprise 1340

8 no Sang Wangling Enterprise 3999
9 No Thar Lam Enterprise 355

10 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 187
11 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 1487

12 No Lamla Enterprise 6500
13 No Lamla Enterprise 4740

14 No Thar Lam Enterprise 2200
15 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1200
16 No Thar Lam Enterprise 440

17 No Lamla Enterprise 64500

18 No B.D Commercial 7890
19 Box B.D Commercial 439

Patch Cord SC-FC Duplex fiber 10m

Patch Cord LC-LC Duplex fiber 1m
24 Core Anti-Rodent Fiber Optic Cable

Cat 6 factory crimped patch cord-1
meter(100 % copper cable)

Cat6 48 port modular patch panel
Unifi AP Long range without PoE injector
TP-Link 5 Port Gigabit Ethernet Network
Switch Hub | Plug and Play | Desktop or

Wall-Mount | Plastic Case Ethernet Splitter
| Fanless | Traffic Optimization |

Unmanaged (TL-SG1005D)
Wiring of Electric power socket (15A,

2.50mm sq copper cable & 0.75sq. mm
green earth wire using casing N capping

wire. Power should be drawn from MCB or
nearest feasible line

HDMI Cable 5m
USB Printer Cable(Usb A To Male To Usb

B 2.0 Cable Cord Compatible With
Printers, Scanner For Brother Dell, Hp,

Epson, Canon, Xerox, Samsung, Epson (1
Meter), Black)

DEll 65.0W AC Adapter
Desktop Computer Spare Parts- LCD

Monitor Flat Panel-17 inch
External Hard Drive 1TB

Computer Spare Parts- Hard disk Drive of
320 GB

Memory- 2GB DDR2
Quick heal (1 user)

Interactive flat panel board:(support
VGA,HDMI,lan port,wifi, Bluetooth and

USB, Touch Screen, Erasable and
antiglare surface.<br/>Pens holder

included) 55"
Elite Screens Yard Master Plus, 120-INCH

16:9 Height Setting Adjustable Portable
Projector Screen, 4K HD Outdoor Indoor

Movie Theater Front Projection:16:9
Aspect Ratio. View Size: 59.0" H x 104.7"

W. Overall Size: 124.0" H x 110.2" W x
40.9" Leg Size. Si

Patch Cord LC-LC Duplex fiber 5m



20 Box B.D Commercial 349

21 No Lamla Enterprise 780

22 No Thar Lam Enterprise 280
23 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 2199

24 No Thar Lam Enterprise 7650

25 No Lamla Enterprise 42400

26 No Thar Lam Enterprise 770
27 No Lamla Enterprise 1390
28 No Lamla Enterprise 2800

29 No B.D Commercial 298

30 No Thar Lam Enterprise 130
31 No Thar Lam Enterprise 230

32 No Thar Lam Enterprise 25
33 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 923
34 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1400

35 No B.D Commercial 98490

36 No B.D Commercial 29490

37 Box
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 540

38 Box
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 320
39 Package DRASINDRA Private Limited 448

40 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 215

Patch Cord LC-FC Duplex fiber 1m
Crimping Tool, Crimp, Cut, And Strip Tool,

For Any Ethernet or Telephone Cable,
Built-In Cutter And Stripper, 8P-RJ-45 And

6P-RJ-12, RJ-11
Cat6A l/O Box with Face Plate and

CATEGORY 64 Modular Jacks/lO Jack
UTP CATOA l/O with Face Plate, Single,

Front Shutter
24 port FODP

D-Link DES-1024D/B 24-port
10/100Base-T unmanaged Switch

Cisco SG350-28 28-Port Gigabit Managed
Switch (Cisco SG350-28 Managed Switch

| 28 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) Ports | 24
Gigabit Ethernet RJ45 Ports | 2 SFP Slots |

2 Gigabit Ethernet Combo | Limited
Lifetime Protection (SG350-28-K9-NA))
Male USB 3.1 Type C to HDMI Female

Adapter + Type C + USB 3.0 | 4k Ultra HD
Port Replicator

HDMI Cable 30m
HP universal laptop battery

Desktop Computer Spare parts - USB
Keyboard

Desktop Computer Spare Parts- 1m VGA
15-pin cable

Thumb Drive branded 16 GB
Computer Spare Parts- CMOS battries for

acer computers
Memory- 4GB DDR2

Internal HDD-IDE 250 GB
Interactive flat panel board:(support

VGA,HDMI,lan port,wifi, Bluetooth and
USB, Touch Screen, Erasable and
antiglare surface.<br/>Pens holder

included) 75"
Optoma UHD38 4K Home Theater and
Gaming Projector:HDMI 2.0 x2, VGA,

USB-A (for supplying power only),
3.5-millimeter audio input, 3.5-millimeter
audio output, S/PDIF digital audio output

Patch Cord LC-FC Duplex fiber 10m

Patch Cord SC-LC Duplex fiber 1m
Rj-45 connector piece(1pkt = 100 piece)

Cat 6 factory crimped patch cord-5
meter(100 % copper cable)



41 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 157
42 No B.D Commercial 14490

43 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 45000

44 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 599
45 No Lamla Enterprise 598
46 No Thar Lam Enterprise 840
47 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1650

48 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 5841
49 No Lamla Enterprise 6190

50 No Thar Lam Enterprise 25
51 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1100
52 No Thar Lam Enterprise 2700

53 No Lamla Enterprise 79400

54 No B.D Commercial 29490
55 Box Lamla Enterprise 575

56 Box
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 320
57 Drum/Meter B.D Commercial 68

58 Drum/Box Thar Lam Enterprise 1100
59 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 2199

60 No Thar Lam Enterprise 22500

61 No Lamla Enterprise 5900

62 No B.D Commercial 38490

Cable Ties 140mm*3.6 mm (black)
Unifi AP WiFi 6 Lite with PoE injector

UniFi 16 PoE layer 2, PoE switch with 16
GbE Rj45 ports,includeing( 8) 802.3at

PoE+ ports and (2) 1G SFP ports
Ethernet cable adapter/convertor (TP-Link
USB to Ethernet Adapter, Foldable USB
3.0 to 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet LAN

Network Adapter, Support Windows
10/8.1/8/7/Vista/XP for Desktop Laptop

Apple MacBook Linux (UE300))
HDMI Cable 10m

Laptop carrying bag of all brand
Lenovo universal laptop charger set

Desktop Computer Spare Parts- LCD
Monitor Flat Panel-19 inch
External Hard Drive 2 TB

Computer Spare Parts- CMOS battries for
Dell computer

Memory- 1GB DDR3
Quick heal (10 user)

Interactive flat panel board:(support
VGA,HDMI,lan port,wifi, Bluetooth and

USB, Touch Screen, Erasable and
antiglare surface.<br/>Pens holder

included) 65"
Epson EB-972 XGA 3LCD

Projector:Analog Input D-Sub 15Pin 2
Composite 1 (RCA) Digital Input DVI-D NA

HDMI 2 HDBaseT NA Output Terminal
D-Sub 15Pin 1 HDMI NA Audio Input

2RCA (White & Red) 1 Stereo Mini 2 Audio
Output Stereo Mini Jack 1 Others USB

Type A 1
Patch Cord SC-LC Duplex fiber 10m

Patch Cord SC-SC Duplex fiber 1m
24 Core ADSS Fiber Optic Cable

Cat6 outdoor black: UTP Solid cable 305
meter(100% copper cable)

Cat6 24 port modular patch panel
Unifi AP WiFi 6 Long range with PoE

injector
TL-SG1210P - 10-Port Gigabit Desktop

Switch with 8-Port PoE+
Cisco Business CBS220-24T-4X Smart

Switch | 24 Port GE | 4x10G SFP+ | 3-Year
Limited Hardware Warranty

(CBS220-24T-4X-NA)



63 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1950
64 No Thar Lam Enterprise 485
65 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1750

66 No B.D Commercial 49
67 No Thar Lam Enterprise 3450

68 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1900
69 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1100
70 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1850
71 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 1235

72 No B.D Commercial 6890
73 Box B.D Commercial 439

74 Drum/Meter
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 11
75 No Lamla Enterprise 380
76 No Thar Lam Enterprise 680
77 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 3999

78 No Thar Lam Enterprise 2050

79 No Lamla Enterprise 33400

80 No Thar Lam Enterprise 785

81 No Thar Lam Enterprise 485
82 No Lamla Enterprise 2800

83 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 800

84 No Thar Lam Enterprise 165
85 No Thar Lam Enterprise 260

86 No Thar Lam Enterprise 25
87 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1600

VGA Splitter 9 in 1
HDMI to VGA convertor

Laptop Charger set Acer/equivalent
Desktop Computer Spare Parts-

Mousepad
External Hard Drive 500GB

Computer Spare Parts- Hard disk Drive of
250 GB

Memory- 1GB DDR2
Memory- 512 MB -SD-DD-Kingstone etc

Internal HDD-SATA 500 GB
Elite Screens Manual B, 100-INCH Manual
Pull Down Projector Screen Diagonal 16:9

Diag 4K 8K 3D Ultra HDR HD Ready
Home Theater Movie Office Presentation,

M100H:2-inch Interval Auto-Lock
Mechanism that allow for Various Height

Settings
Patch Cord SC-LC Duplex fiber 5m

2 core Fiber Optic Cable
Console Cable USB to Rj-45

RJ45 and RJ11 Network LAN Cable Tester
48 port FODP

D-Link DGS-108/B 8-Port Gigabit
Unmanaged Metal Desktop Switch

Cisco SG350-10 10-Port Gigabit Managed
Switch

HDMI splitter 4 in 1 (1x4 HDMI Splitter, 1 in
4 Out HDMI Splitter Audio Video

Distributor Box Support 3D & 4K x 2K
Compatible for HDTV, STB, DVD, PS3,

Projector Etc)
VGA to USB Convertor(Mindorlen Usb To
Vga Adapter,Usb 3.0/2.0 To Vga Adapter
Multi-Display Video Converter- Pc Laptop

Windows
7/8/8.1/10,Desktop,Laptop,Pc,Monitor,Proj

ector,Hdtv,Chromebook. No Need Cd
Driver. (Black))

Acer universal laptop battery
Desktop Computer Spare parts - wireless

Keyboard
Desktop Computer Spare Parts- 2m VGA

15-pin cable
Thumb Drive branded 32 GB

Computer Spare Parts- CMOS battries for
Lenevo computers

Memory- 512 MB DDR RAM



88 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1600

89 No B.D Commercial 2490

90 No B.D Commercial 1479
91 Box B.D Commercial 439

92 Box
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 310
93 Package DRASINDRA Private Limited 448

94 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 9
95 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1580
96 No B.D Commercial 13490

97 No Lamla Enterprise 41370

98 No DRASINDRA Private Limited 2402
99 No Lamla Enterprise 990

100 No Lamla Enterprise 2800
101 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1650

102 No Lamla Enterprise 8400
103 No Thar Lam Enterprise 170

104 No Thar Lam Enterprise 25
105 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1200
106 No Thar Lam Enterprise 700

107 No B.D Commercial 98490

108 No B.D Commercial 29490
109 Box Lamla Enterprise 575
110 Box B.D Commercial 439

Internal HDD-IDE 320 GB
Compressed Air Duster & Small Vacuum

Cleaner 2-in-1, PC Air Duster Electric,
USB Rechargeable<br/>Compressed Air
Spray Cleaner, Portable Air Blower and

tt/ini Vacuum Cleaner
for<br/>Keyboard/Computer:

Slim External CD/DVD Drive USB 3.0
Player Burner Reader for Laptop PC Mac

HP
Patch Cord SC-SC Duplex fiber 5m

Patch Cord SC-FC Duplex fiber 1m
Rj-11 connector piece(1pkt = 100 piece)

Permanent pilot pen Permanent fine point
marker pen (To be used on cable label

Red, Blue, black)
Joint Enclosure(24/48 Core)

Unifi AP WiFi 6 Lite without PoE injector
UniFi 24 PoE layer 2, PoE switch with 24
GbE Rj45 ports,includeing(16) 802.3at

PoE+ ports and (2) 1G SFP ports
9 in 1 Adapter (9-in-1 functions: USB hub,
4K HDMI and Full HD VGA video, stereo
audio, Gigabit LAN port, card reader and

USB Type-C PD charge support)
HDMI Cable 20m

Dell universal laptop battery
HP universal laptop power charger set
Desktop Computer Spare Parts- LCD

Monitor Flat panel-21 inch
Thumb Drive branded 8 GB

Computer Spare Parts- CMOS battries for
HP computers

Memory- 2GB DDR3
Telephone set(Panasonic)

Interactive flat panel board:(support
VGA,HDMI,lan port,wifi, Bluetooth and

USB, Touch Screen, Erasable and
antiglare surface.<br/>Pens holder

included) 72"
BenQ GS50 Portable Projector:Built-in

Android TV (including Ã?Â¢Ã?Â?Ã?Â?Hey
GoogleÃ?Â¢Ã?Â?Ã?Â� voice control),
Apple AirPlay, Bluetooth, Chromecast,

HDMI, USB-A for thumb drives, USB-C for
Displayport, Wi-Fi

Patch Cord LC-LC Duplex fiber 10m
Patch Cord LC-FC Duplex fiber 5m



111 Drum/Meter Thar Lam Enterprise 20

112 Drum/Box DRASINDRA Private Limited 5875
113 No Sang Wangling Enterprise 599

114 No Lamla Enterprise 1840

115 No Thar Lam Enterprise 4550

116 No Lamla Enterprise 41490
117 No Thar Lam Enterprise 785
118 No Thar Lam Enterprise 490
119 No B.D Commercial 1649

120 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 480

121 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 150

122 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1600

123 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 1100
124 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1550
125 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1400

126 No Narang Enterprise 950
127 Box Lamla Enterprise 575
128 Box B.D Commercial 439

129 Drum/Meter
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 16
130 No Lamla Enterprise 620
131 No Thar Lam Enterprise 40

132 No Thar Lam Enterprise 685

133 No Thar Lam Enterprise 2050

134 No B.D Commercial 28490
135 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1950

6 Core Fiber Optic Cable
Cat6 UTP Solid cable 305 meter(100%

copper cable)
Punch down tool for networking

Wireless Access Point TP Link TL-
WA901ND

D-Link DGS-1016D/B 16-port
10/100/1000Base-T Unmanaged Switch

Cisco Business CBS350-16T-2G Managed
Switch | 16 Port GE | 2x1G SFP | Limited

Lifetime Protection (CBS350-16T-2G)
VGA Splitter 4 in 1

HDMI convertor (USB)
Laptop Charger set Dell

Desktop Computer Spare Parts- Wirless
mouse

Desktop Computer Spare parts - power
cable(Computer Power Cable Cord for

Desktops PC and Printers/Monitor SMPS
Power Cable IEC Mains Power Cable

Black)
Computer Spare Parts- Hard disk Drive of
160 GB(specify IDE/SATA Compatable)

Memory- 2GB DDR1
Memory- 256 MB-SD-DD- Kingstone etc

Internal HDD-SATA 250 GB
Projector Ceil in glWall mountin g kits :
Adjustable projector mounting <br/>kits
(ceiling /wall) (100% alumnium alloy or

sliver):
Patch Cord SC-SC Duplex fiber 10m
Patch Cord SC-FC Duplex fiber 5m

4 core Fiber Optic Cable
Conosole Cable USB to Type C

Network cable tester battery
TP link 300Mbps wireless N USB

VDSL/ADSL Modem Router
D-Link DGS-1008A/B 8 port

10/100/1000Base-T unmanaged gigabit
switch

Cisco Catalyst 1000-8T-E-2G-L Network
Switch, 8 Gigabit Ethernet Ports, 2X 1G

SFP/RJ-45 Combo Ports, Fanless
Operation, External PS, Enhanced Limited

(C1000-8T-E-2G-L)
HDMI splitter 9 in 1



136 No Thar Lam Enterprise 550
137 No Lamla Enterprise 2800

138 No B.D Commercial 198

139 No Thar Lam Enterprise 285
140 No Thar Lam Enterprise 310

141 No
Sun Rise Computer

Technology 800
142 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1300
143 No Thar Lam Enterprise 1200

144 No Lamla Enterprise 79400

Thar Lam Enterprise
Sun Rise Computer Technology

Lamla Enterprise
Narang Enterprise

DRASINDRA Private Limited
Sang Wangling Enterprise

HDMI convertor (type C)
Lenevo universal laptop battery

Desktop Computer Spare Parts- USB
mouse

Desktop Computer Spare Parts- 5m VGA
15-pin cable

Thumb Drive branded 64 GB

Memory- 1GB DDR1
Memory- 256 DDR MB RAM
Internal HDD-SATA 160 GB

LG 165 cms (65 inches) - TR3BF Series IR
Multi-Touch Point UHD LED IPS

Interactive Digital Board 65TR3BF
(Black):Resolution: 3840 x 2160 | Refresh
Rate: 60Hz <br/>Connectivity: HDMI (3),
RGB / Audio In | RS232C In, RJ45 | USB

2.0 (3, Front : 2ea, Bottom s

Sl.no Name of the Suppliers Dzongkhag Conact No.
1 B. D Commercial Thimphu

2 Thimphu

3 Thimphu

4 Thimphu

5 Thimphu

6 Thimphu

7 Thimphu

77664901
17411593
17835694

77110259/17818364
77365336
17117875
17654839




